
CITY OF SALEM/SCHOOL DISTRICT 24J 
COOPERATIVE FACILITY USE AGREEMENT – EXTENSION AGREEMENT 

AMENDMENT No. 1 
 

Page 1 of 1 Amendment 1 May 4, 2016 

THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this ______ day of ________, 2016, between Salem-
Keizer School District 24J, an Oregon school district (“District”), and City of Salem, an Oregon municipal 
corporation (“City”), for the purpose of extending the terms and conditions of a certain CITY OF 
SALEM/SCHOOL DISTRICT 24J COOPERATIVE FACILITY USE AGREEMENT (“original agreement”) dated 
July 1, 2013. 

In consideration of the covenants and promises herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Paragraph XV. Term and Termination, A. shall be changed to read, “The initial term of this 
Agreement shall be from July 1, 2013 (the “Effective Date”), through and including June 30, 
2017”. 

2. In all other respects, the terms and conditions of the original lease agreement remain in full 
force and effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this instrument in duplicate in their respective 
names by their duly authorized representatives as of the date above written. 

 

SALEM-KEIZER SCHOOL DISTRICT 24J 

 

 

Michael D. Wolfe, Chief Operations Officer Date

CITY OF SALEM, OREGON 

 

 

Steve Powers, City Manager Date 

 

APPROVED 

 

 

Peter Fernandez, Director of Public Works Date 

 

 


